

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 5881/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GROVER

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of the appellants.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.  
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.  
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 7, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5881/2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PARKASH GROVER

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for non prosecution in terms of  
the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]